
MGM University 

Dr. G. Y. Pathrikar College of CS and IT 

Academic Calendar 2023-24 

It is notified for all concerned that, the academic calendar for the Academic session 

2023-2024 for Dr. G. Y. Pathrikar College of Computer Science and Information 

Technology shall be as follows  

Sr. 

No. 

Activity Commencement Cessation 

1 Admission Process Sat, 20th May 

2023 

Mon, 31st July 

2023 

2 First Term Mon. 5th June 

2023 

Sat, 4th Nov. 2023 

3 

Non-Instructional Days for 

Admission Process, Academic 

Planning etc.  

Mon, 5th June 

2023 

Sat,24th June 2023 

4 
Workload Distribution and Time 

–Table preparation 

Mon, 5th June 

2023 

Sat, 10th June 

2023 

5 
World Environmental Day 

Activity : Tree Plantation  
Mon, 5th June 2023 

6 Preparation of Roll Numbers of 

UG 2nd  and 3rd year and PG 2nd 

Year students 

Mon, 19th June 

2023 

Wed, 21th June 

2023 

7 All staff Meeting regarding the 

implementation and smooth 

conduction of semester 

Wed, 14th June 2023 

8 Celebration of International Yoga 

Day 
Wed, 21st June 2023 

 IQAC  Meeting Regarding the 

commencement and conduction 

Of  Theory and Practical classes 

Sat, 24th June 2023 

9 Commencement of UG 2nd  and 

3rd year and PG 2nd Year theory 

and practical classes   

Thu, 26th June 

2023 

Sat, 14th October 

2023 

10 Mentor – Mentee Meeting for UG 

2nd and 3rd Year & PG 2nd Year 
Sat, 1st July 2023 



11 Induction program for 1st Year 

students 
Mon,3rd July 2023 Sat, 8th July 2023 

12 Commencement of UG  and PG 

1st  Year theory and practical 

classes   

Mon, 10th  July 

2023 

Sat, 28th October 

2023 

13 International Literacy Week ( 

Activity under NSS) 
Sat, 8th July 2023 Fri, 14th July 2023 

14 Guest Lectures/ Seminars/ 

Workshops on every  3rd   Friday 

of the month. Timing will be as 

per the class schedule. 

 

Fri, 21st  July 2023 
 

15 Continuous Assessment (CA1) as 

per the Schedule of the 2nd and 3rd 

Year classes  and  PG 2nd  Year 

Mon, 7th August 

2023 

Sat, 12th August 

2023 

16 Dr. S. R. Ranganathan Birth 

Anniversary  

Program by Library Dept. 

Sat, 12th August 2023 

17 Independence Day  Tue, 15th August 2023 

18 Guest Lectures/ Seminars/ 

Workshops on every  3rd   Friday 

of the month.  Timing will be as 

per the class schedule. 

Fri, 25th August 2023 

19 Continuous Assessment-1  as per 

the Schedule of the UG and PG 1st 

year 

Mon, 21st  August 

2023   

Sat, 26th August 

2023 

20 Teacher’s Day Celebration Mon, 5th September 2023 

21 Continuous Assessment (MSE) as 

per the Schedule of the 2nd and 3rd 

Year UG and 2nd Year PG classes   

Mon, 25th  

September 2023 

Sat, 30th 

September 2023 

22 Celebration of International Peace 

Day 
17th September 2023 

23 GuestLectures/Seminars/ 

Workshops on every 3rd Friday of 

the month.  Timing will be as per 

the class schedule. 

Fri, 15th September 2023 

24 Ganesh Chaturthi Tue, 19th September 2023 (Holiday) 

25 NSS Day 24th September 2023 

26 Continuous Assessment (MSE) as 

per the Schedule of the 1st , 2ndand 

Mon, 25th  

September 2023 

Sat, 30th 

September 2023 



3rd Year UG and PG 1st and 2nd 

Year.  

27 Blood Donation Camp 

( NSS Activity) 

Mon, 25th 

September 2023 

Sat, 30th 

September 2023 

28 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Mon, 2nd October,2023 

29 Continuous Assessment-3  as per 

the Schedule of the  UG and PG  

1st Year classes   

Mon, 9th  October 

2023 

Sat, 14th October 

2023 

30 2nd and 3rd Year Practical 

Examination 

Mon, 16th October 

2023 

Thur, 26th October 

2023 

31 APJ Abdul Kalam Birth 

Anniversary  

Program by Library Dept. 

15th October 2023 

32 UG 2nd and 3rd Year and PG 2nd 

Year  PL  

Fri, 27th October 

2023 

Sat, 4th November 

2023 

33 1st Year Practical Examination Thu, 30th  October 

2023 

Sat, 4th   

November  2023 

34 Dussehra 24th October 2023 

35 UG and PG 1st Year PL Mon, 6th  

November 2023 

Sat, 18th 

November 2023 

36 Winter Examination 1st Phase End 

Sem Theory Examination 

Mon, 6th Nov. 

2023 

Sat, 11th Nov. 

2023 

37 Winter Vacation 1st Phase Mon, 13th Nov. 

2023 

Sat, 18th Nov. 

2023 

38 Diwali Padwa 14th November 2023 

39 1st Year End Sem Theory 

Examination (Winter Examination 

2nd Phase) 

Mon, 20th Nov. 

2023 

Sat, 9th Dec. 2023 

End of First Term 
40 Second Term Mon, 20th Nov. 

2023 

Tue, 30th April 

2023 

41 Celebration of Constitution Day 26th November 2023 

42 International Conference Thu, 4th  January 

2023 

Sat, 6th January 

2023 

43 Non-Instructional Days  Mon, 11th  Dec. 

2023,  

 

Sat, 23rd Dec. 

2023 

44 University Youth Festival, 

Faculty Gathering 

Mon, 11th  Dec. 

2023  

Tue, 19th Dec. 

2023 



45 MGM Foundation Day Wed, 20th December 2023 

46 University Sports Competition Thu, 21st Dec 

2023 

Sat, 23rd Dec. 

2023 

47 Workload Distribution and Time 

–Table preparation 

Mon, 11th  

December 2023,  

 

Sat, 16th 

December 2023 

48 All staff meeting regarding the 

implementation and smooth 

conduction of semester 

Thu, 21st December 2023 

49 Blood Donation Camp                ( 

tentative) 

Wed, 20th 

December 2023 

Sat, 30th 

December 2023 

50 Winter Vacation 2nd Phase  Mon, 25th Dec. 

2023 

Sat,  30th Dec. 

2023 

51 Second Term – Teaching Days Mon, 1st Jan 2024 Tue, 30th April 

2024 

52 IQAC  Meeting Regarding the 

commencement and conduction 

Of  Theory and Practical classes 

Sat, 2nd January 2024 

53 Guest Lectures/ Seminars/ 

Workshops on every  3rd   Friday of 

the month . Timing will be as per 

the class schedule. 

Fri, 19th January 2024 

54 National Youth Day 

Swami Vivekanand                          

Birth Anniversary 

Mon, 12th January 2024 

55 NSS Residential Camp                           

( Tentative) 

Thu, 11th January 

2024  

Sat, 20th January 

2024 

56 National Voters Day 25th January 2024 

57 Republic Day Celebration Fri, 26th January 2024 

58 GandhijiPunyatithi Tue, 30th January 2024 

59 Mentor – Mentee Meeting                  

for all classes 

Sat, 27th January 2024 

60 Continuous Assessment (CA1)                              

as per the Schedule of all                              

UG and PG classes 

Mon, 12th 

February 2024 

Sat, 17th February 

2024 

61 Lectures/ Seminars/ Workshops 

on every  3rd   Friday of the month        

Timing will be as per the class  

schedule 

16th February 2023 



62 National Science Day Wed, 28th February 2024 

63 National Safety Day Mon, 4th March 2024 

64 Lectures/ Seminars/ Workshops 

on every  3rd   Friday of the month        

Timing will be as per the class  

schedule 

Fri, 15th March 2023 

65 Continuous Assessment (MSE)                              

as per the Schedule of all                              

UG and PG classes 

Mon, 11thMarch 

2024 

Sat, 16th March 

2024 

66 World Health Day Thu, 7th April 2024 

67 World Book Day 

Program by Library 
Mon, 23rd April 2024 

68 Continuous Assessment-3                               

as per the Schedule of all                              

UG and PG classes 

Mon, 8th April 

2024 

Sat, 13th April 

2024 

69 Practical Examinations for                   

all UG and PG Classes 

Tue, 16th April 

2024 

Tue, 30th April 

2024  

70 FDP Program (tentative 1 week) Mon,6th May 2024 Sat,11th May 2024 

71 Summer Examinations Thu, 2nd May 

2024 

Wed, 28th May 

2024 

72 Summer Vacation Thu, 2nd May 

2024 

Fri. 7th June 2024 

73 
World Environmental Day 

Activity : Tree Plantation  
Mon, 5th June 2023 

74 Beginning of AY 2024-25 Sat, 8th June 2024 

 

 


